NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL Distinguished Alumni Award

The Northwest High School Distinguished Alumni Award has been established to recognize graduates of Northwest High School who have made a significant contribution to society. Please read the following guidelines for nomination:

- 1. Distinguished Alumni Award candidates will be selected by a vote of the Northwest Educational Foundation Board Members.
- 2. Nominations for the award shall be received by any member of the Northwest Educational Foundation Board, or by anyone in general at the Northwest High School address. These nominations shall consist of a completed nomination form, available upon request from any board member, from the Superintendent's Office at Northwest High School, or by accessing the Northwest Public Schools website at https://www.ginorthwest.org/ and clicking on the "District" tab, then the Northwest Educational Foundation link in the drop down menu.
- 3. Nominations shall be kept on file by the board to be considered each subsequent year.
- 4. All nominators will receive acknowledgement of their submissions.
- 5. To qualify as a candidate for the Distinguished Alumni Award, the individual:
 - Must be at least a 20-year graduate and have completed high school studies at Grand Island Northwest High School.
 - Has made in the past, or is currently making, a significant contribution to society.
- 6. The presentation shall be made at a special event during Homecoming week.
- 7. Each year, a maximum of four Distinguished Alumni Awards may be granted. Special honors may be left to the discretion of the Northwest Educational Foundation Board.
- 8. Individuals selected for the Distinguished Alumni Award shall be recognized with a photograph hung in the Northwest High School Hall of Honor.
- Records shall be kept, consisting of a resume and a picture of all individuals selected for the Distinguished Alumni Award. These records will be kept with the Northwest Educational Foundation's records.

GRAND ISLAND NORTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL Distinguished Alumni Award

The Grand Island Northwest High School Distinguished Alumni Award has been established to recognize graduates of Northwest High School who have made a significant contribution to society.

NOMINEE'S NAME			
YEAR GRADUATED	LIVING	DECEASED	
OCCUPATION			
PRESENT ADDRESS			
NOMINEE'S HOME NEWSPAPER			
RESUME OF ACCOMPLISHMENTS: (Sheet ma	y be attached)		
NOMINATED BY	DAT	E	
ADDRESS		PHONE	

Please mail or email completed nomination form to:

Northwest Educational Foundation 2710 N North Rd Grand Island, NE 68803-1199 <u>foundation@ginorthwest.org</u> <u>gian.baxter-collins@ginorthwest.org</u>